

[For Judgment]

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

C.A.No.2024 of 2007

[Arising from

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10446/2006]

ASHUTOSH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIAN AIRLINES LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.S.Nehra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Neha Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.H. Kapadia pronounced the judgment of
the

Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Sudershan Reddy.

Leave granted.

The appeal is dismissed with no order as to costs, in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

(Subhash Chander)

Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master

[Signed Reportable Judgment is placed on the file]